
 

Alachua County, FL     Page 1 of 2 

Alachua County, FL 

 

Agenda Item Summary 

12 SE 1st Street 
Gainesville, Florida 

 
 

 

File #: 25-00124             Agenda Date: 2/25/2025 

 

Agenda Item Name: 

First Amendment to the Agreement between Alachua County and Lexipol 
 
Presenter: 
Harold Theus, Fire Chief, 352-384-3101 
 
Description: 
First Amendment with Lexipol to extend services for the Electronic Policy, Protocol, and Training 
System for Fire Rescue through December 31, 2027 

 
Recommended Action: 
Approve the First Amendment to the agreement between Alachua County and Lexipol, LLC to extend 
the term for three (3) years through December 31, 2027 
 
Prior Board Motions: 
On July 13, 2021, Item #: 21-0583, the Board approved the reallocation of FY2020-21 Public 
Emergency Medical Transportation (PEMT) funds to purchase the Lexipol program. 
 
On December 14, 2021, Item #: 21-1030, the Board approved the agreement between Alachua 
County and Lexipol for an Electronic Policy, Protocol, and Training System. 
 
Fiscal Note:  
The FY25 Adopted budget included $30,308 (091.54.5450.526.52.31 – Operating Supplies Software 
Non-Capital & 011.54.5480.522.54-80 – Computerized Information) for continuation of services for 
Year Four.  Year Four costs are $31,948.05. There is sufficient budget remaining to cover the 
additional increase of $1,640.05 for Year Four. 
 
Strategic Guide: 
Public Safety 

 

Background: 
The amendment to the agreement extends services from Lexipol for an additional three (3) years 
through December 31, 2027. Alachua County Fire Rescue purchased Lexipol, an electronic system to 
maintain the department’s policies and protocols. It replaced the department’s web-based training 
platform in fiscal year 2022.   
 
The Lexipol system has eliminated inconsistent and outdated policies, the issuance of new policies 
and training, all electronically. This allows the department to keep up with changing legislation and 



 

Alachua County, FL     Page 2 of 2 

practices while producing policy acknowledgement and training documentation.   


